
79,970 

545,874 

1,161,027 

1,528,656 

35,594 

103,109 

79,810 

171,99 

548,485 

1,219,069 

1,158,359 

9,543 

187,094 

66, 12 1 

	

198,021 	- 274,265 

	

3,732,061 	3,634,435 

4,341,622 
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ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA 

JANUARY 1, 1942 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

	

CREAERY BUTTER 	DAIRY BUTTER 	CHEESE 
JANUARY 1, 	January 1, 	JANUARY 1, 	JANUARY 1, I January 1, 

	

1942 	J 1941 	1942 	1942 	1941 

	

lb. 	1 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 

Qubec 

ilont real 

Toronto 

innipe g 

egina 	) 
Laskatoon) 

dmont on 

lgary 

'iancouver 

2,303,954 

10,646,501 

4,519,368 

6,415,418 

1,047,214 

2,011,079 

894,008 

1,731,191 

1,348,045 

9,689,882 

4,096,603 

3,596,599 

617,961 

822,607 

487,391 

2,05462' 

(x) 

32,076 

(x) 

4,536 

8,788 

8,225 

10,540 

(x) 

306,669 

24,580,120 

1,267,928 

551,913 

97,938 

237,360 

502,621 

363,802 

433,311 

6,418,087 

4,073,917 

502,717 

122,794 

404,804 

2 68, 13 1 

572,839 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	29,568,733* 	22,713,712 	65,539 	27,908,351*1 12,796,600 
December 1, 1941 

(revised) 	37,406,072 	81,815 	31,846,954 	- 

E G G S 

	

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	FROZEN 

	

JANUARYL, 	January 1, 	JANUARY 1, 	JANUARY 1, 	January 1, 
1942 	1941 	1942 	1942 	1941 

doz, 	doz. 	doz. 	lb. 	lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskat oon) 

Edmonton 

Cii igary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

December 1, 1941 
(revised) 

18,960 

220,168 

29,130 

6,880 

8,160 

1,680 

(x) 

(x) 

302,184 

859,641 

15,673 

112,656 

282,727 

89,996 

18,811 

57,031 

23,039 

58,264 

658,197 

288,642 

711 

13,914 

5,250 

4,770 

9,175 

2,513 

7,658 

39,270 

83,261 

* Percentage Cities Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were; 

Dec, 1, 1940 70.3 
	

Dec. 1, 1941 69,8 

Jan0 1, 1941 67,9 	Jan, 1, 1942 	9 
** In addition there were 39,662 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 
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