Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

32 008

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price:-50 cents per annum.	Issued Jan. 3, 1942, 12 noon, E.DT.	
Dominion Statistician:	R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C.	
Chief, Agricultural Branch:	C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.	
In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics:	J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.	

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

OF STATE

TROPER

ARY

JANUARY 1, 1942

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	JANUARY 1, 1942	January 1, 1941	JANUARY 1, 1942	JANUARY 1, 1942	January 1, 1941
	16.	lb.	16.	16.	16.
Quebec	2,303,954	1,348,045	(x)	306,669	433,311
Montreal	10,646,501	9,689,882	32,076	24,580,120	6,418,087
Toronto	4,519,368	4,096,603	(x)	1,267,928	4,073,917
Winnipeg	6,415,418	3,596,599	4,536	551,913	502,717
Regina) Saskatoon)	1,047,214	617,961	8,788	97,938	122,794
Edmonton	2,011,079	822,607	8,225	237,360	404,804
Calgary	894,008	487,391	10,540	502,621	268,131
Vancouver	1,731,191	2,054,624	(x)	363,802	572,839
TOTAL 9 CITIES	29,568,733*	22,713,712	65,539	27,908,351**	12,796,600
December 1, 1941 (revised)	37,406,072		81,815	31,846,954	

EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	JANUARY L, 1942 doz.	January 1, 1941 doz.	JANUARY 1, 1942 doz.	JANUARY 1, 1942 1b.	January 1, 1941 1b.
Quebec	18,960	711	15,673	79,970	171,499
Montreal	220,168	13,914	112,656	545,874	548,485
Toronto	29,130	5,250	282,727	1,161,027	1,219,069
Winnipeg	6,880	4,770	89,996	1,528,656	1,158,359
Regina) Saskatoon)	8,160	9,175	18,811	35,594	9,543
Edmonton	1,680	2,513	57,031	103,109	187,094
Calgary	(x)	7,658	23,039	79,810	66,121
Vancouver	(x)	39,270	58,264	198,021	274,265
TOTAL 9 CITIES	302,184	83,261	658,197	3,732,061	3,634,435
December 1, 1941 (revised)	859,641		288,642	i 4,341,622	

* Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were:

Dec. 1, 1940 70.3

940 10:0

Dec. 1, 1941 69.8

Jan. 1, 1941 67.9

Jan. 1, 1942 ?

1 67.9 Jan

** In addition there were 39,662 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.

